South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 12:59:39 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0409 General Bill, By McConnell, Drummond, Mescher and Passailaigue

A Bill to amend Title 50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fish, game, and watercraft by adding Chapter 22
so as to provide for certain kayaking and canoeing liability immunity whereby a kayaking or canoeing activity sponsor or a
kayaking or canoeing professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant resulting from an inherent risk of
kayaking or canoeing activity absent specified factors.

01/25/95
01/25/95
04/20/95
04/25/95
02/13/96
02/13/96
03/21/96
03/21/96
03/26/96
03/26/96
03/26/96
03/27/96
03/27/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
Amended SJ-32

Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
Amended SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Reconsidered SJ-18

Amended SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-27

Page 1 of 1



