South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 12:59:39 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0409 General Bill, By McConnell, Drummond, Mescher and Passailaigue

A Bill to amend Title 50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fish, game, and watercraft by adding Chapter 22 so as to provide for certain kayaking and canoeing liability immunity whereby a kayaking or canoeing activity sponsor or a kayaking or canoeing professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant resulting from an inherent risk of kayaking or canoeing activity absent specified factors.

01/25/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
01/25/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
04/20/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
04/25/95	Senate	Amended SJ-32
02/13/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
02/13/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
03/21/96	Senate	Amended SJ-23
03/21/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
03/26/96	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-18
03/26/96	Senate	Amended SJ-18
03/26/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
03/27/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-26
03/27/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-27